

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

CHAIR:

By deleting on page 3, line 2 of the attachment constituting a replacement for Section 3 of the measure (request number 7129), the words "and Office of the State Treasurer" and on page 3, line 1 by deleting the comma "," following the word "Commerce" and before the word "Oklahoma" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "and the"

Amendment submitted by: Jeff Hickman

Reading Clerk